Resolution *Final*-13
Zoning Schedule of Fees

WHEREAS, per the Butler County Zoning Ordinance, fees pertaining to permits and
actions required by the Ordinance shall be in accord with the Schedule of Fees adopted by
resolution by the County Board of Supervisors,

WHEREAS, the Schedule of Fees identified include the following:

PERMIT/ACTION REQUIRED FEE

Rezoning Application............ccoviiiiiie v $150

Variance Application...........oovieiie i e $150

Conditional Use Application.............c.coevviiiiiiiennennn $150

Subdivison ReVIEW...........ccevviiiiiiiiiiiiieeneen. .. $150

Building Permit (AG Exempt Buildings)........................ $0

Building Permit(Non Ag Exempt Buildings)-Based On Estimated Construction Costs
BO-B1,999. .. i $10
$2,000-$19,999. .. ...t $20
$20,000-524,999......iiiiiie $30
$25,000-$49,999. .. ... iiiiiiin $50 + $4 each additiona $1,000 over $25,000
$50,000-574,999. ... iriiie $150 + $3 each additional $1,000 over $50,000
$75,000-$99,999...... it $225
$100,000 BNA UP. .. cevvveeiieiieeeiiee e e e e $300 + $2 each additional $1,000 over $100,000

Building Permit (Alternate) Non Ag Exempt Buildings-Based On Square Footage Standards
*To be used when estimated construction costs are not available*
Unfinished  Finished

Pole Buildings, Storage Buildings, Garages, €tc........... $20/sq ft $40/sq ft
Commercial and Indudtrial Buildings........................ $50/5q ft $100/sq ft
Residential GreenhoUSES..........vvvvniinivniieeiiii e $20/sq ft $40/sq ft
Residential Houses
BaseMEN. .. .vu v e $25/9q ft $50 sq ft
Firga FHOOr......oviiiiiee e e . $100/50
Second & Subsequent FloOrS...........ccevvvvivinenne, $50/5q ft
Residential Cabins
Firga HOOr ... e nnn. . $100 S
Second & Subsequent FIOOr'S..........cooovviviiiiien, $50 sq ft
MobileHomes..........ocooiviiiiii e een0 0. $100 5
Wind Generator Permits
Small (100 KW or 1€SS)......cvuvieiiiiiiiiiiieee e, $50 per structure
[ oY PP $500 per structure
Commercial Tower Permit.............ccoocoiiiiiiiiiiin $500 per structure

Fees for permits/action required for County Government projects are waived.

THEREFORE, the Butler County Board of Supervisors hereby approve the above Schedule of Fees whereby permits

shall beissued or other action isrequired for the enforcement of the Butler County Zoning Ordinance.

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED this day of , 2013

ATTEST: BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Lizabeth Williams, Auditor Mark Reiher, Chairman






